
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3364
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2004
RAIL OVER-BRIDGES AND UNDER-BRIDGES IN KARNATAKA
Reddy Shri Karunakara G.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of rail over/under bridges in Karnataka, location-wise;

(b) the number of rail over/under bridges which are in dilapidated condition;

(c) the number of such bridges proposed to be repaired during current financial year;

(d) whether the Government has initiated any new plan for the modernisation and construction of railway bridges;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the amount allocated for the said plan ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI R. VELU)

(a): A Statement is attached.

(b): Nil.

(c): Nil.

(d): No Sir.

(e) & (f): Do not arise.

A STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3364 BY SH. G. KARUNAKARA
REDDY TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 19TH AUGUST 2004 REGARDING RAIL OVER BRIDGE AND UNDER BRIDGES
IN KARNATAKA

(a) EXISTING ROAD OVER BRIDGES

Sl. Section Between Stations Br. Location
No.                                          No.

 1  Bangalore - Hubli   Mallasandra - Gubbi   283A   84/5-4
 2  Bangalore - Hubli   Gubbi - Nittur        273A   90/11-12
 3  Bangalore - Hubli   Tiptur-Honnavalli Rd. 215    144/9-10
 4  Bangalore - Hubli   Adihalli - Arsikere   194A   163/13-14
 5  Bangalore - Hubli   Tolahunse - Davangere 21A    320/5-6
 6  Bangalore - Hubli   Harihara -            89A    340/15-16
                      Kumarapatnam S
 7  Mysore - Arsikere   Doranhalli -          247    33/7-8
                      Krishnarajanagara
 8  Mysore - Arsikere   Krishnarajanagara -   246A   34/9-35/0
                      Hampapura
 9  Mysore - Arsikere   Mandagere -           134A   76/9-77/0
                      Holenarsipura
10  Mysore - Arsikere   Hassan - Bageshpura   59A    119/9-10
11  Mysore - Arsikere   Hassan - Bageshpura   43     134/8-9
12  Mysore -            Mysore -              759    0/14-15
   Chamarajanagar      Chamarajapuram
13  Chikjajur -         Chitradurga -         41     34/6-7
   Rayadurga           Balenahalli
14  Chikjajur -         Chitradurga -         60     40/12-13
   Rayadurga           Balenahalli
15  Chikjajur -         Chitradurga -         67     44/7-8
   Rayadurga           Balenahalli


16  Chikjajur -         Challakere - Talaku   94     70/4-5
   Rayadurga
17  Hasan - Mangalore   Hassan - Sakleshpur   11     2/12-3/0
18  Hasan - Mangalore   Hassan - Sakleshpur   24     7/11-12
19  Hasan - Mangalore   Hassan - Sakleshpur   37     13/13-14
20  Hasan - Mangalore   Hassan - Sakleshpur   43     15/9-10
21  Hasan - Mangalore   Hassan - Sakleshpur   98     33/5-6
22  Hasan - Mangalore   Hassan - Sakleshpur   114    39/1-2
23  Hasan - Mangalore   Hassan - Sakleshpur   33A    24/1-2
24  Jolarapattai -      Krishnarajapuram -    832A   341/40-42
   Bangalore           Baiyyappanahalli
25  Jolarapattai -      Krishnarajapuram -    835A   345/2-4
   Bangalore           Baiyyappanahalli
26  Jolarapattai -      Bangalore East -      839B   349/100-200
   Bangalore           Bangalore Cant
27  Bangarpate -        Bangarpate - BMEL     K9     7/4-5
   Marikuppam          Nagar
28  Bangarpate -        BMEL Nagar -          K13    8/6-7
   Marikuppam          Coramandal
29  Bangarpate -        Coramandal - Orgaum   K18    9/7-8
   Marikuppam
30  Bangarpate -        Coramandal - Orgaum   K24    11/5-6
   Marikuppam
31  Bangarpate -        Orgaum - Champion     K29    12/7
   Marikuppam
32  Bangarpate -        Orgaum - Champion     K35    13/8-9
   Marikuppam
36  Bangarpate -        Champion - Marikuppam K43    15/12-13
   Marikuppam
34  Bangalore - Salem   Hosur - Anekal Road   420    160/8-9
35  Bangalore - Salem   Kermelaram - Belandur 516    196/3-4
                      Road
36  Bangalore - Hubli   Bangalore City -      418    2/3-4
                      Yeshvantapur
37  Bangalore - Hubli   Bangalore City -      416A   3/6-7
                      Yeshvantapur
38  Bangalore - Hubli   Bangalore City -      414A   4/9-10
                      Yeshvantapur
39  Bangalore - Hubli   Yeshvantapur -        410A   8/1-2
                      Chikkabanavara
40  Bangalore - Hubli   Yeshvantapur -        408B   8/9-10
                      Chikkabanavara
41  Bangalore - Hubli   Yeshvantapur -        407A   9/6-7
                      Chikkabanavara
42  Bangalore - Hubli   Nidvanda - Hirahalli  339A   50/6-7
43  Bangalore - Hubli   Nidvanda - Hirahalli  332A   56/1-2
44  Bangalore - Hubli   Nidvanda - Hirahalli  331    56/10-11
45  Bangalore - Hubli   Kyatsandra - Timkur   NEW    65/000-100
46  Bangalore - Hubli   Kyatsandra - Timkur   313A   64/12-13
47  Bangalore - Mysore  Bangalore City -      431    3/4-5
                      Nayandahalli
48  Bangalore - Mysore  Bangalore City -      438    5/4-5
                      Nayandahalli
49  Bangalore - Mysore  Kengeri - Hejjala     461    13/5-6
50  Bangalore - Mysore  Kengeri - Hejjala     481    22/7-8
51  Bangalore - Mysore  Hejjala - Bidadi      488    25/1-2
52  Bangalore - Mysore  Bidadi - Ramanagram   504    30/8-9
53  Bangalore - Mysore  Bidadi - Ramanagram   509    32/2-3
54  Bangalore - Mysore  Ramanagaram -         551    46/4-5
                      Channapatana
55  Bangalore - Mysore  Ramanagaram -         563    51/9-10
                      Channapatana
56  Bangalore - Mysore  Channapatana -        575NEW  57/3-4
                      Settihalli
57  Bangalore - Mysore  Hannkere - Mandya     667    92/600-700
58  Bangalore - Mysore  Yeliyur - Byadrahalli 690    105/7-8
59  Bangalore - Mysore  Yeliyur - Byadrahalli 693    105/
60 Baiyyappanahalli - Chanasandra Yard 547 3/7-8
   Dharmavaram
61  Baiyyappanahalli -  Chanasandra -         538    6/11-12
   Dharmavaram         Yelahanka
62  Baiyyappanahalli -  Dodballapur -         461    40/3-4
   Dharmavaram         Oddarahalli
63 Baiyyappanahalli - Oddarahalli - 454A 45/6-7
   Dharmavaram         Makalidurga
64  Baiyyappanahalli -  Oddarahalli -         422    52/11-12
   Dharmavaram         Makalidurga
65 Yeshvantapur - Yeshvantapur - 520A 39643
   Yalahanka           Yalahanka
66  Hubli - Miraj       Hubli - Unkal         251    469/9-10
67  Hubli - Miraj       Navalur - Dharwad     235-A  484/9-10
68  Hubli - Miraj       Dharwad - Kyarkop     230-A  489/6-7
69  Hubli - Miraj       Mugad - Kambarganvi   187    509/10-11
70  Hubli - Miraj       Mugad - Kambarganvi   179    511/1-2
71  Hubli - Miraj       Londa - Gunji         2      560/6-7


72  Hubli - Miraj       Khanapur - Desur      54     585/14-15
73  Hubli - Miraj       Desur - Belgaum       126-A  610/2-3
74  Hubli - Miraj       Belgaum - Sambre      26-A   613/4-5
75  Hubli - Miraj       Raybag - Kudachi      181A   713/12-13
76  Hubli - Miraj       Raybag - Kudachi      181B   714/5-6
77  Hubli - Miraj       Ugarkhurd - Shedbal   201-A  730/3-4
78  Gadag - Sholapur    Almatti - Wandal      63-C   128/14-15
79  Gadag - Sholapur    Jumnal - Bijapur      77-E   189/12-13
80  Gadag - Sholapur    Bijapur - Minchnal    77-F   191/3-4
81  Bellary - Hospet    Bellary-Bellary Cant  262A   207/7-8
82  Bellary - Hospet    Torangallu -          202A   175/2-1
                      Gadiganuru
83  Bellary - Hospet    Papinayakanahalli -   153A   151/14-13
                      Kariganuru

EXISTING ROAD UNDER BRIDGES

Sl. Section Between Stations Br. Location
No.                                           No.

 1  Bangalore - Hubli    Banasandra - Kardi   242A 118/15-16
 2  Bangalore - Hubli    Kardi - Tiptur       222A 138/14-15
 3  Bangalore - Hubli    Adihalli - Arsikere  192D 164/14-15
 4  Bangalore - Hubli    Devanur - Kadur      138B 204/1-2
 5  Bangalore - Hubli    Birur - Nagavangala  131A 211/3-4
 6  Bangalore - Hubli    Tolahunse -          21   320/14-15
                       Davangere
 7  Bangalore - Hubli    Tolahunse -          16A  323/15-324/1
                       Davangere
 8  Bangalore - Hubli    Tolahunse -          15D  325/2-3
                       Davangere
 9  Bangalore - Hubli    Davangere - Harihara 15A  325/7-8
10  Bangalore - Hubli    Davangere - Harihara 14B  326/5-6
11  Bangalore - Hubli    Davangere - Harihara 92   338/9-10
12  Bangalore - Hubli    Haveri - Byadgi      43A  393/11-12
13  Mysore - Arsikere    Mysore - Belagula    301A 0/7-8
14  Mysore - Arsikere    Belagula -           278A 11/13-14
                       Sagarkatte
15  Mysore - Arsikere    Asagarakatte -       250  32/5-6
                       Krishnarajanagara
16  Mysore -             Mysore -             757  0/4-5
   Chamarajanagar       Chamarajapuram
17  Mysore -             Chamarajapuram -     763  2/10-11
   Chamarajanagar       Ashokapuram
18  Mysore -             Ashokapuram -        765A 6/3-4
   Chamarajanagar       Kadakola
19  Mysore -             Kadakola - Nanjangud 773A 16/2-3
   Chamarajanagar       Town
20  Chikjajur -          Chitradurga -        43   35/1-2
   Rayadurga            Balenahalli
21  Chikjajur -          Chitradurga -        45   35/13-14
   Rayadurga            Balenahalli
22  Chikjajur -          Chitradurga -        61   41/6-7
   Rayadurga            Balenahalli
23  Chikjajur -          Balenahalli -        89   66/8-9
   Rayadurga            Challakere
24  Hassan - Mangalore   Hassan - Sakleshpur  20   5/11-12
25  Hassan - Mangalore   Hassan - Sakleshpur  92   30/9-10
26  Hassan - Mangalore   Subrahmanya Road -   366  98/2-3
                       Kaniuru
27  Hassan - Mangalore   Kabakaputtur-Bantawal 513  140/7-8
28  Hassan - Mangalore   Kabakaputtur-Bantawal 539  146/16-17
29  Hassan - Mangalore   Kabakaputtur-Bantawal 577  157/3-4
30  Hassan - Mangalore   Bantawal - Kankanadi 607  166/6-7
31  Hassan - Mangalore   Bantawal - Kankanadi 663  181/8-9
32  Birur - Shimoga      Bhadrawathi -        60A  45/1-2
   Town                 Shimoga Bidare
33  Bangalore -          Malanur -            804  315/24-26
   Jolarpettai          Devangonthi
34  Bangalore -          Baiyyappanahalli -   838A 347/16-18
   Jolarpettai          Bangalore East
35  Bangalore -          Bangalore East -     842B 350/24-26
   Jolarpettai          Bangalore Cant
36  Bangalore -          Bangalore East -     845  351/48-50
   Jolarpettai          Bangalore Cant
37  Bangalore -          Bangalore Cant -     848A 352/26-28
   Jolarpettai          Bangalore City
38  Bangalore -          Bangalore Cant -     852  353/8-10
   Jolarpettai          Bangalore City
39  Bangalore -          Bangalore Cant -     853A 353/12-14
   Jolarpettai          Bangalore City
40  Bangalore -          Bangalore Cant -     858A 354/13-15
   Jolarpettai          Bangalore City


41  Bangalore -          Bangalore Cant -     863  354/40-42
   Jolarpettai          Bangalore City
42  Bangalore -          Bangalore Cant -     865B 355/8-14
   Jolarpettai          Bangalore City
43  Bangalore -          Bangalore Cant -     867  355/31-33
   Jolarpettai          Bangalore City
44  Bangalore -          Bangalore Cant -     867  355/8-9
   Jolarpettai          Bangalore City
45  Bangalore - Salem    Rayakkottai -        306  123/6-7
                       Periyanagathunai
46  Bangalore - Salem    Kelamangalam - Hosur 410  156/4-5
47  Bangalore - Salem    Anekal Road -        470  178/16-17
                       Heelalige
48  Bangalore - Salem    Karmelaram -         511  193/12-13
                       Belandur Road
49  Bangalore - Salem    Belandur Raad -      531  202/9-10
                       Banaswadi
50  Bangalore - Timkur   Bangalore City -     423  0/8-9
                       Yeshvantapur
51  Bangalore - Timkur   Bangalore City -     422  0/13-14
                       Yeshvantapur
52  Bangalore - Timkur   Bangalore City -     420  1/13-14
                       Yeshvantapur
53  Bangalore - Timkur   Nidvanda - Hirehalli 330  57/6-7
54  Bangalore - Timkur   Timkur - Mallasandra 305A 69/10-11
55  Bangalore - Mysore   Bangalore City -     424  0/800-900
                       Nayandahalli
56  Bangalore - Mysore   Nayandahalli-Kengeri 446A 8/3-4
57  Bangalore - Mysore   Nayandahalli-Kengeri 448  8/400-500
58  Bangalore - Mysore   Bidadi - Ramanagaram 506  31/6-7
59  Bangalore - Mysore   Bidadi - Ramanagaram 512  33/5-6
60 Baiyyappanahalli - Chanasandara - 535 7/9-10
   Dharmavaram          Yelahanka
61  Baiyyappanahalli -   Rajanakunti -        490  29/4-5
   Dharmavaram          Dodballapur
62 Baiyyappanahalli - Dodballapur Yard 476 36/9-10
   Dharmavaram
63  Baiyyappanahalli -   MakaliDurg -         367A 62/6-7
   Dharmavaram          Thondebhavi
64  Hubli - Miraj        Hubli - Unkal        253  469/1-2
65  Hubli - Miraj        Dharwad - Kyarkop    228-A 490/3-4
66  Hubli - Miraj        Kambarganvi-Alnavar  151-A 525/7-8
67  Hubli - Bellary      Hulkoti - Gadag      29-A 57/10-11
68  Hubli - Bellary      Gagag - Kanginhal    31-A 58/8-9
69  Hubli - Bellary      Bellary Yard         266-A 208/13-14
70  Gadag - Sholapur     Kadlimatti - Almatti 62E  120/12-13
71  Gadag - Sholapur     Kadlimatti - Almatti 62M  125/1-2
72  Gadag - Sholapur     Kadlimatti - Almatti 63A  127/4-5
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